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Republic of the Philippines
Province of Negros Occidental

MURGIAWATER DISTRICT

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
June 2023

Amqunt

AS$EjIL

Current Assets:
Cash - Collecting Officer
CCO- Teller's Fund
Petty Cash Fund
Cash in Bar'lk (LPB Operation)
Cash in Bank (DBP Special)
Sinking Fund (DtsP)
Accounts receivable-customers

Allowance for lrnpairment-AR
Advances for Operating Epenses
Advanees to Special Di$burs!ng Officer
Advances to officers and employees
Due from officers & Employees
Other Receivable
Office Supplies lnventory
Chemicals & Filtering Supplies lnventory
Other Supplies & Materials lnventory
Semi-Expendable Other Machinery & Equipment
Semi-Expendable Communication Equip.
Semi-Expendable-Furniture & Fixture
Guaranty Depos;ts

Total Current Assets
Non-Current Assets:
ProDertv. Plant & EouiDment:

P

P,

Land F
Building

Accumulated Depreciation-Building
Other Structures

Accumulated D€preciation-Other Structures
Leased Asset8 lmprovements-Bidg.

Accumulated Depreciation Leased Assets lmprove.
Bearer Trees, Plants and Crops

Accumulated Depreciation-Bearer Trees, Plants ant
Plant (UPIS)

Accumulated Depreciation-Plant
Motor Vehicies

Accum Depr -Motor Vehicles
Communication Equipment

Accumulaled Depr.-Comm Equipment
Construction and Heaw Equipment

Accurnulated Depr.-Construction and Heavy Equipn
Office Equipment

Accumulated Depr.-Office Equipment
lnformation & Communication Tech. Equip

Accumulated Depr.-lnformation & Communication T
Other Machinery & Equipment

Accumulated DeDr.-Other Machinery & Equip
Furniture & Fixtures

Aceumulated Depr.-Furnilure & Fixtures
Water Supply System

Accumulated Depr.-Water Supply Systenl
Construction in progress- lnfrastructure Asset
Construction in Progress-Buildings and other $truciures
Development in Proqress-Computer Software

Net Property, Plant & Equipment
lntangible Assets:

Computer Software
Accumulated Amort.-Cornputer Software

%

1 31 ,546.14
26,364,500.57

4,416,505.25

7,640,004.81

2,151,207 .50

63,995.38

824,497.59

1 15,373,530.97

1,867,739.5S

66,'142.00

54,853 75

1,295,798 81

186,650.67

922,796.51

133,722.65

11,666,766.01

1,646,741.76

85,969.43
10,000.00
10,000.00

8,873,663.71
1 ,136,990.49
6.1 76, 1 87.45
4,549,654.54

(1 33,1 49.29)
76,000.00

256,656.67
87.744.44

1 .627,1 89.09
51 0,1 75.00
506.892.39
372.250.50

1,601.446.72
226,489.69
198,1 23.00
60,675 00

0.05
0.01
0.01
4.77
0.61

2.44
(0.07)
0.04
0.14
0.05
0.87
0.27
0.27

086
0.12
o.11
0.03
0.07:::Ire

1 1,770,000.00
7.940,908.17
(300,e03 36)

2,186, '170.46

(34,s62 96)
263.960.40

(1 99,965.02)
953,409 21

(128,911.62)
1 39,1 16,857.88
(23,743,326.91)

2,464,050.00
(596,310.41)
154,420.00
(88,278 00)
64,000 00
(9,146 25)

3,029,024.44
(1,733,225 63)

263,920.00
(/ /,zoy JJ)

2,212,352.74
(1 ,289.5s6.1 9)

202,098.76
(68,376.1 1)

12,814,936.77
(1,148,17o.76)

727,839 16
? nro ion oo

1 ,296.1 05.00

o.Jt

(0.16)
1 .17

(0 02)
0.14

(0 11)
0.51

(0,07)
74.7?

(12.75)
1.32

(0 32)
0_08

(0 05)
003

(0 00)
I O.J

(0.e3)
0.14

(0.04)
1.19

(0.6e)
0.11

(0.04)
6.88

(0.62)
0.39
1 ln

_ 0.70
84.!1,

Website
TOTALASSETS

qu[ent Liabilities:
Accounts Payable
Due to BIR
Due to GSIS
DUE tO PAGIBIG
Due to PhilHealth
Guaranty /Security Deposits Payable
Other Payable
Due to Officers Employees
Current Portion of Long-term Debts

Hon-Current Liabilities:
Loans payable LA# 4-2326 RL

Totel Liabilities
Esul&r

Government Equity
Contributed Capital
Retained earnings
Add (Deduct) Net Income (Loss)

Total Equity
rOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Corp.

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

P"

.P

g 158,090,841.39

2,493,682.78
(846,941.02)

74,500.tto

-lsJ4iEJa

2,480,834.70
1 28.08 1 .55
277,596.65

21,998.84
28,405.48

0.04
1 ,951.40

1,033,554.75
'p 3.972,423.41

P 

-.4,862,033.20
P 8,834,456.61

1.870,725.00
'1,800,000.00

162,955,687.33
10.715,714.78

177,342,127.11
186 176 5A3 72

Noted:

EHGR.

1.34
(0 45)
0.04

I 00n0

IJJ

0.47
0.15
0.01
o.o2

F.

P.

0.00
0.00
0.56

2.61

1.00
0.97

87.53
5.76

s525
1 00.00

I
B
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REVENUES:

-Waterworks 
SYStem Fees

Fines & Penalties-Service lncome

p"."f tV ChargesJllegal Connections

Other Business lncome

Miscellaneous lncome

Gross Revenue
EXPENSES:
reg*-*ffii-".-Resurar

ffi ffi I w"6u"-c"i'avcontractual
Flit""."r Eco-nomic Relief Allowanee

Reoresentation Allowance

TransPortation AllowancE

Clothing & Uniform Allowance

Honoraria
iiior"rtnr""'*nd Bonus & Cash Gift

OthLr Bonuses & Allowances

i"iir"r""t & Life lnsurance Premiums

PAG-lBlG Contributions
PHILHEALTH Contributions
gmptovees Compensation lnsurance Premiums

rerhinat Leave Benefits

P

e![

5,402,802.80 P

1 '18,964.31

111,481.23

YTD

30,331,063.30
641,808.43

35,800.00
356,726.39

165.00

P 32,169,563. 12
P

P 1,037,266.10 P
269,196.32

98,000.00
18,500.00
18,500.00

6,308,659.58
'1,315,548.02

580,000.00
111,000.00
111,000.00
258,000.00
700,u0.52

1,171,061.00
18,750.55

853,01 1.21

28,200.00
134,861.09
28,900.00

300,826.8',1

141,242.76
4,900.00

22,956.12
4,900.00

73,125.04
1s.633.90

P 1,821,992.16 . P

59,S81.96

117 ,771.92

$,4ao.74)
100,683.98

11,997,147.33

212,055.58
339,272.45
561,7%:t3

5,120.00
422,519.68

4,25'1.00
142,873.36

49,712.00
5,000.00

623,170.47
69,471.00

3,518.00
722,824.97

348.00
8,522.75

13,898.00
59,300.00
28,000.15

509,996.28
991,698.66
157,531.00
@,787.75
72,468.00
31,991.10
26.668.00

Overtime & Night PaY

Total Personnel Services:
Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses:

Office SuPplies ExPense
Fuel, Oil & Lubricant Expense
Training ExPense
Traveling Expenses
ElectricitY ExPenses
Postaoe & Courier Services
TeleP6one ExPense-Landline
Printino & Publication ExPenses
Advertising & Promotional Expenses
Taxes, Duties and Licenses
Representation ExPense
Survey exPenses
Geneiatioh,Transmission & Distribution expenses
Chemicals & Filtering Supplies expense
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Exp'
Donations
Leoal Services
M{or Events and Conventions Expenses
Security Services
Repair & Maint.-lnfrastructure Assets
Repair & Maint.-Land lmprovem€nts
Repair & Maint.-Transportation Equipment
Repair & Maint. of buildings & structures
Repair & Maint. of other machinery & Equipt.
Other Maintenace expense

Total Maintenance Expenses
Financial Expenses

lnterest Expense
Bank Charges

Total Financial Expenses
Non-Cash Exponsesr
Depreciation-l nfrastructu re Assets
Depreciation Exp. - Bldg. and other Structures
Depreciation Exp. - Bearer Trees, Plants and Crops
Depreciation Exp. - Leased Assets lmprovements-Bldg.
Depreciation Exp. - Transportation Equipment
Depreciation-Machinery & Equipt.
Depreciatlon-Furniture & Fixture

Total Depreciation Expense
Amortization - Computer Software
Total Operating Expenses
NET UTILTTY OPERATTNG TNCOME (LOSS)

lnterest lncome
Other Discounts

NET TNCOME (LOSS)

84,999.38
79,570.52
69,526.00

408.00
(43,476.00)

1,140.00
2.000.00 P 5,126,732.33

98,609.00
2.260.00

P 13,429,00 P 100,869.00

4,220.00
1,200.00

7M.OA
23,910.98

320.00

4,06',|.00
3,518.00

104,044.89

4,423.75

10,000.00

P 506,845.72

13,429.00

P

P
P

Ir

508,310,59 2,912.131.33
32,274.69 142,789.08
17,244.69 70,810.71
2,775.19 16,651 .14

24,530.U 181,520.36
56,099.86 334.401.15
2,192.43 13,619.28

643,427.99 P 3,671,923.05
25,477.06 132,695.72

3,01 1 ,1 71 "93 - rr 21,029,367.43
2,757,356.41 P 11,140,195.69

922.38 2,797.08
(71,699.86) (427,277.99)

2.686.578.93 P 10.71s.714-7A

Prepared

ANALIZA
Corporate Budget Specialist B

:fte Noted:

ENGR.

cnecrrjuv:

RENEdYK N. JARDIN
Divisiofr |u"n"g"t

General
LAN

135.280.00
5,768.528.34
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Republic of tho Philippines
Province of Negros Occidental

MURCIAWATER DISTR]CT

STATEMENTOF CASHFLOW
June 2023

eu

5,173,789.19
123.070.00
132,330,00

922.38

27,662.54
22,716.54

(66,827.00)
(19,341.99)

5,394,321.62

150,764.12
658,039.44

73,125.04

(60,032.84)
32,674,505.24

31,370,286.81
792,380.00
793,'191 .10

1,758.28

93,062.50
68,812.89
'16,745.50

(401,699.00)

722,639.58
3,996,411.23

300,826.81
1,171,061.00
3,723,183.49

269,722.18
2,151,962.16

138,738.68
300,000.00
384,292.65

80,279.94
570,903.31
419,139.64

4,500.00
38,325.00

282,155.43
402,300.86

44,688.00

389,774.15
59,300.00

506,673.06
141,944.98
622.170.47
246,447.18

5,500.00
5,000.00
3,518.00

900.00
13,500.00
99,285.35

4,047,493.58
60,793.18

154,760.95
221,A47.05

1,542,578.12
84,232.15

648,008.70
1 13,287.50
341,977.75

30,000.00
180,000.00
280,500.00
930,215.52

64,575.57
'11,235.74

277.388.75
89,595.1B
61,591.15
18,308.30
8,220.00

19,867.85
791 ,790.1 5

1,270,836.00

16,308.70

YTD

EA$IINELOW$.
Collection of Water bills ,P

Collection of MRRF
Collection of Other Receivables

lnterest Revenue & other Bank credits

Collection of Misceilaneous Service Revenue
Collection of Refund to CA/Dues
Due from Officers and Employees
Discounts
Guaranty/Security Deposit(Alvio)

Total Cash lnflows P
CA$H OUTFLOWS:

Payment for Salaries and Wages (J.O. & Casual) P
Payment for Salaries and Wages (Regular)
Payment for Leave Monetization
Payment for Year-End/midyear bonus/other bonuses
Payment for Cash Advances
Payment for Philhealth Contribution
Payrnent for GSIS w/ EC & loan Contribution
Payment for Pag-ibig Contribution & Loan
Payment for Utilization of SPring
Payment for LBP Salary Loan
Payment for MOEMPCO Loan
Payment for DBP Loan
Payment for Fuel, Oil and Lubricants
Payment for Traveling Expenses
Payment for Representation Expenses
Payment for Telephone/Mobile Expenses
Payment for Electricity Expense
Payment for Printing Expenses

Payrnent for Honorarium/ Directol's Fee & Re-imburseable Exp.

Payrnent for Legal Services
Payment for Seority Services
Payment for Accounts Payable
Payment for Taxes, Duties & Licenses
Payment for Training Expenses
Payment for Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Exp.
Payment for Advertising & Promotional Expenses

Payment for Survey Expense
Payment for Bank Charges
Payment for Bacteriological and Physical, Chemical Test

Payment for Chem.& filtering Materials /Generation Transmission
Payment for the purchase of UPIS /Project Materials
Paynent for Semi-Expendable-Fumiture & Fixture
Payment for Semi-Expendable-lnformation & Com.
Payment for Semi-Expendable Other Machinery
Payment for Buildings & Other Structures
Payment for the purchase of Construction & Heavy Equip.
Payment for Service Connection Materials and Water Meter
Payment for the purchase of Water Treatment Supplies
Payment for Office Supplies lnventory
Payment for Land lmprovements
Payment for Accounting System
Paynent for GIS and other Sofiware
Deposit of Gash Reserves
Payment for Petty Cash Replenishment
Payment for Other Maintenance & Operating Expense
Payment for Maint. of lnfrastructure Assets
Payment for Maint. of Land lmprovements
Payment for Maint. of Motor Vehicles
Payment for Maint. of Buildings & Other Structures
Payment for Maint. of Office Equipment
Payment for Maint. of Machinery & Equipment
Payment for Taxes Withheld
Payment for Debt Service to LWUA
Paynent for Refunds on Advances

Total Cash Outflows
NET RECEIPTS (DISBURSEMENTS)
ADD, CASH BALANCE - BEGINNING
CASH BALANCE. ENDING

EEEAKDOWIL.
Cash on hand
CCO-Teller's Fund
Cash in bank
Petty Cash Fund

Total

Pr(|pared by:

Corporate Budget Specialist B

P

P

P

542,477.58
45,912.24

372,791.68
23,439.75
50,000.00
78,997.05
13,379.99
93,265.20
69,352.54

3,600.00

48,862.05

48,367.85
10,000.00
84,445.51
66,515.00

37,972.00
3,500.00

3,518.00

2,700 00

408,U4-57

65,162.56
30,096.43

389,011.98

103,779.16

't I 5.360.1 3

60,000.00
36,750.00

155,035.92
12,806.75

43,1 01 .50
17,688.00

130,461.59

211,731 .00

4,261 ,4*.63
1,132,866.99
8.983.756.64

10,116-623.63

Noted:

28,319,755.O4
4,354,750.20
5,76'l ,873.43

10,1 16,623.63

85,969 43
10,000.00

10,010,654.20
10,000.00

10.'t16.623.63

P
P

P

P
P

Ir

P

Checkqd py:

nener-Lrf,l.rnnorn
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